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foreign commerce, nov to the salesmen of wholesale merchants
or manufacturers in selling to retail merchants nor to the golicita-
tion by permanent merchants or their employees of orders from
eustomers regident in the same or the adjoining county as such
permanent merchant; nor to any sale made by virtue of any judg-
ment, order or process of any court or upon the foreelogure of
any mortgage or pursuant to any law of this state or of the United
States or in the enforcement of any contract right or lien, nor
to the sale hy any individual of any article grown, produced by
him.

Not to apply to cities of 50,000 -and over, where license has
already been obtained. —See. 10. No license under this aet shall
be required of any person for carrying on his business or ealling
in any city of this state having a population of 50,000 or aver
when he has been duly licensed thereto by such city.

Sec. 11. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and
after its passage,

Approved April 19, 1909,

CHAPTER 249—S5. F. No. 311.

An dct to amend seetion 2815 of the Revised Lates of 1905
relating to quetioneers.

Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Auditor may issue auctioneer's license.—Secection 1. That sec-
tion 2813 of the Revised Laws of 1905, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 2813. The county board or auditor may license any
voter of its county as an auctioneer. Such license shall be igsued
by the auditor, and shall authorize the licensee to conduet the busi-
ness of an anctioneer 1n the county in whieh the same is issued,
and adjoining eounties, for the period of one year. It shall be
recorded by the auditor in a book kept for that purpose. Before
such license is issued, the licensee shall pay into the county treas-
ury a fee of ten dollars.

See. 2. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and
after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1909.



